executed on the basis of intergovernmental agreements;

5.	 Participation claims and liabilities related to the reorganization of former USSR-owned for-
eign banks, which are subject to trilateral settlement by the Bank of Russia, the Russian Ministry of
Finance, and Vnesheconombank, and equity participations financed by borrowings, the responsibility
for which was assumed by the Russian Ministry of Finance;

6.	 Claims against Russian commercial banks and other commercial entities for guarantees in
favor of the Russian Ministry of Finance under centralized operations, as well as other claims and li-
abilities that resulted from, or arise as a result of, operations conducted at the expense of the Russian
Government.

Reconciliation of equity and income for the reporting year before
adjustments and reclassifications and per IFRS

Equity and net income for the reporting year before adjustments and reclassifications are recon-
ciled to IFRS as follows:

2011 2010

Equity Income for the
reporting year Equity Income for the

reporting year

Before adjustments and reclassifications 540,999 19,785 517,474 28,851

Effect of consolidation of subsidiaries (31,126) (13,008) (9,503) 700

Translation differences 2,247 2,660 (413) 158

Effect of accrued interest (13,201) (1,335) (11,866) (3,582)

Initial recognition of financial instruments 10,433 3,746 6,687 (2,400)

Impairment of financial assets – (8,910) – (22,276)

Provisions for losses 35,337 4,494 30,843 20,794
Effect of currency revaluation of the carrying value ﻿
of available for sale equity instruments – (8,507) – –

Revaluation of trading securities and securities designated ﻿
as at fair value through profit or loss 33 (8,425) (113) 1,266

Fair value revaluation of investment securities available for sale 7,764 (1,078) (7) –

Derivative financial instruments 21,623 16,697 4,926 5,995

Goodwill written off (41,841) – (41,841) –

Other 407 1,361 (1,083) (1,259)

International Financial Reporting Standards 532,675 7,480 495,104 28,247

116
CONSOLIDATED ﻿

FINANCIAL ﻿

STATEMENTS

GROUP OF STATE CORPORATION ﻿

"BANK FOR DEVELOPMENT AND FOREIGN ﻿

ECONOMIC AFFAIRS (VNESHECONOMBANK)"

3.	 Major subsidiaries

The Group's major subsidiaries included in the financial statements are presented in the table
below:

Ownership

Subsidiaries 31 December
2011

31 December
2010

Country of
incorporation

Type ﻿
of activity

CJSC "ROSEXIMBANK" 100% 100% Russia Banking

OJSC "Belvnesheconombank" 97.49% 97.42% Republic ﻿
of Belarus Banking